Capital USD29M and Phase 2 Sustaining Capital USD20M paid by Phase 1 mining revenues.
• Operating cost of USD17.22 per tonne
• All in Sustaining Cost (AISC) of USD1,204/oz of gold

Sandman Gold Property – PEA NI43-1010 Technical Report

GOLD BULL RESOURCES CORP. 102

Table 34: Life of Mine Economic Summary

The pre-tax economic analysis of comparing the gold price at $1,800 compared with $2,000 is compared in Table
35.

Sandman Gold Property – PEA NI43-1010 Technical Report

GOLD BULL RESOURCES CORP. 103

Table 35. Pre-tax economic analysis summary comparing the gold price at $1,800 and $2,000 per ounce of gold

23.1 Sensitivity Analysis

A high-level sensitivity analysis of the Sandman Project economics was conducted, indicating the project is most
sensitive towards gold price and less sensitive towards operating cost and least sensitive to capital cost.

Figure 53: Sandman sensitivity analysis evaluating gold price, capital costs and operating costs.

Sensitivity of the Project economics to key parameters including gold price, total capital cost and operating
cost was completed to evaluate the relative strength of the Project and are presented as follows:

Table 36: Sensitivity Analysis

Variance % -20% -10% Base 10% 20%
Gold Price $1,440 $1,620 $1,800 $1,980 $2,160

NPV $59,965,028  $102,483,129  $145,001,230  $187,519,332  $230,037,433
IRR 55.5% 76.4% 101.2% 124.7% 143.0%

Variance % -20% -10% Base 10% 20%
Capital Costs $39,333,792 $44,250,516 $49,167,240 $54,083,964 $59,000,688

Sandman Gold Property – PEA NI43-1010 Technical Report

GOLD BULL RESOURCES CORP. 104

NPV $153,361,529  $149,181,380  $145,001,230  $140,821,081  $136,640,932
IRR 118.8% 110.0% 101.2% 92.3% 83.5%

Variance % -20% -10% Base 10% 20%
Operating Costs $13.77 $15.50 $17.22 $18.94 $20.66

NPV $192,676,888  $168,839,059  $145,001,230  $121,163,402  $97,325,573
IRR 124.3% 112.7% 101.2% 89.6% 78.1%

The Sandman project is most sensitive to the gold price, refer Figure 54: Sandman NPV v's Gold Price and Table
37. Gold Price impact on NPV 6% and IRR.

Figure 54: Sandman NPV v's Gold Price

Table 37. Gold Price impact on NPV 6% and IRR

24. ADJACENT PROPERTIES
A review of the surrounding Mining Claims indicate that the main active gold exploration project within close proximity
(23km) to Sandman Project is located to the north and is referred the Sleeper Property.  Most of these claims are

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

$300

$350

$400

$450

$1,600 $1,800 $2,000 $2,200 $2,400 $2,600 $2,800 $3,000